Financial assets $ 209,314   229,512

 Financial liabilities  (177,361)   (243,194)

  $ 31,953   (13,682)

The Company conducts sensitivity analysis based on the interest rate risk of non-

Notes to the Parent Company Only Financial Statements (cont’d)

～43～

derivative instruments on the reporting date. If the interest rate increases/decreases by

0.25%, and all other variables remain unchanged, the net profit (loss) before tax in 2023

and 2022 will increase/decrease by NT$80 thousand and NT$(34) thousand, respectively,

mainly due to exposure to the interest rate risk from the variable interest rate.

In addition, the Company’s financial assets of fixed interest rate instruments are

measured at amortized cost. Changes in the market interest rate on the reporting date have

no impact on the gain or loss; therefore, the Company does not intend to disclose the

sensitivity analysis of changes in fair value.

(3) Other price risks

If the price of equity securities changes on the reporting date (the analysis for the

two periods adopts the same basis, and assuming other variables remain unchanged), the

effect on the comprehensive income is as follows:
  2023 2022

Securities price on the

reporting date

Other

comprehensive

income before

tax

Profit or

loss before

tax

Other

comprehensive

income before

tax

Profit or

loss before

tax

 Up by 5% $ -   8,410   377   14,570

 Down by 5% $ -   (8,410)   (377)   (14,570)

4. Fair value information

(1) Category and fair value of financial instruments

Financial assets at fair value through other comprehensive income of the Company

are measured at fair value on a repetitive basis. The carrying amount and fair value of

various financial assets and financial liabilities (including fair value hierarchy

information; financial instruments not measured at fair value with fair value reasonably

approximate the fair value and investments in equity instruments with no quoted price in

the active market and a fair value that cannot be reliably measured, it is not required to